Partial Exemptions — Runnels Taxing Entities — 17 —
Tax Year 2021

Texas Property Tax Code Sec. 11.46 Compilation of Partial Exemptions.
Each year the chief appraiser shall compile and make available to the public a list showing for
each taxing unit in the district the number of each kind of partial exemption allowed in that tax
year and the total assessed value of each taxing unit that is exempted by each kind of partial
exemption. (Enacted by Acts 1979, 66th Leg., ch 841 (SB/ 621), § 1, effective January 1, 1982;
am. Acts 1981, 67th Leg., 1st CS., ch. 13 (HB. 30), § 45, effective January 1, 1982.)

Runnels County
Disabled 0 $0.00
Disabled Veteran General 57 $546,240
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100% 43 $4,306,779
Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65 41 $457,030
Homestead 0 $0.00
Over 65 1,262 $6,227,259

City of Ballinger
Disabled 0 $0.00

Disabled Veteran General 13 $123,740
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100% 13 $156,000

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65 16 $1,655,833
Homestead 0 $0.00
Over 65 0 $0.00

City of Miles
Disabled 0 $0.00

Disabled Veteran General 4 $37,230
Disabled Veteran Homestead

100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

$182,390
$60,000
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

City of Winters
0
11

12
0
0

$0.00
$132,000

$837,080
$0.00
$0.00




Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead
Over 65

Ballinger 1.S.D.
1
36

22
18
715
691

$10,000
$355,750

$2,096273
$180,930
$17,409,938
$16,641,196

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Bronte 1.S.D.
1
3

2
19
36

$10,000
$19,050

$0.00
$21,950
$461,180
$870,240

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead
Over 65

Coleman L.S.D.
0

0

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$50,000
$125,000

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65

Homestead
Over 65

Jim Ned C.L.S.D.
1
2

1
0
12
15

$10,000
$19,670

$23,080
$0.00
$298,320
$362,135

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Miles 1.S.D.
5

$33,330
$64,230

$77,390
$48,000
$4,580,672

pg. 2




$2,938,750

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead
Over 65

Olfen L.S.D.
2
0

0
1
12
18

$20,000
$0.00

$0.00
$12,000
$300,000
$443,750

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Panther Creek C.1.S.D.
0
3

7

$0.00
$28,510

$0.00
$7,490
$105,560
$175,000

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Winters 1.S.D.
18
6

15

11
417
430

$145,910
$59,210

$937,862
$115,720
$10,063,170
$10,396,050

Disabled
Disabled Veteran General

Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65

Homestead
Over 65

Ballinger Memorial Hospital
Dist.
0
57

22
0
0
0

$0.00
$607,810

$2,762,013
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

North Runnels Hospital Dist.
0
23

18
0
0

$0.00
$262,880

$1,493,910
$0.00
$0.00




Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Runnels E.S.D. #1
0
13

0

$0.00
$136,230

$182,390
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Lipan-Kickapoo W.C.D.
0
44

12
0
0
0

$0.00
$476,370

$1,763,010
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Disabled

Disabled Veteran General
Disabled Veteran Homestead
100%

Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65
Homestead

Over 65

Valley Creek W.C.D.
0
3

$0.00
$25,210

$422,090
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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