Partial Exemptions – Runnels Taxing Entities – 17 – Tax Year 2021

Texas Property Tax Code Sec. 11.46 Compilation of Partial Exemptions.

Each year the chief appraiser shall compile and make available to the public a list showing for each taxing unit in the district the number of each kind of partial exemption allowed in that tax year and the total assessed value of each taxing unit that is exempted by each kind of partial exemption. (Enacted by Acts 1979, 66th Leg., ch 841 (SB/621), § 1, effective January 1, 1982; am. Acts 1981, 67th Leg., 1st CS., ch. 13 (HB. 30), § 45, effective January 1, 1982.)

			Runnels County	
D	Disabled	0	·	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	57		\$546,240
	Disabled Veteran Homestead			
DVH	100%	43		\$4,306,779
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	41		\$457,030
Н	Homestead	0		\$0.00
OV65	Over 65	1,262		\$6,227,259
			City of Ballinger	
D	Disabled		0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General		13	\$123,740
	Disabled Veteran Homestead			
DVH	100%		13	\$156,000
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65		16	\$1,655,833
Н	Homestead		0	\$0.00
OV65	Over 65		0	\$0.00
			City of Miles	
D	Disabled		0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General		4	\$37,230
	Disabled Veteran Homestead			
DVH	100%		3	\$182,390
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65		5	\$60,000
Н	Homestead		0	\$0.00
OV65	Over 65		0	\$0.00
			City of Winters	
D	Disabled		0	\$0.00
DV 1-4	Disabled Veteran General		11	\$132,000
	Disabled Veteran Homestead			
DVH	100%		12	\$837,080
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65		0	\$0.00
Н	Homestead		0	\$0.00

OV65	Over 65	0	\$0.00
		Ballinger I.S.D.	
D	Disabled	1	\$10,000
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	36	\$355,750
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		
DVH	100%	22	\$2,096273
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	18	\$180,930
Н	Homestead	715	\$17,409,938
OV65	Over 65	691	\$16,641,196
		Bronte I.S.D.	
D	Disabled	1	\$10,000
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	3	\$19,050
DVII	Disabled Veteran Homestead	0	\$0.00
DVH	100%	0	\$0.00
DVS H	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65 Homestead	2 19	\$21,950 \$461,180
п OV65	Over 65	36	\$870,240
0 7 0 3	Over 65	Coleman I.S.D.	\$670,240
D	Disabled	0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	0	\$0.00
	Disabled Veteran Homestead	U	ψ0.00
DVH	100%	0	\$0.00
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	0	\$0.00
Н	Homestead	2	\$50,000
OV65	Over 65	5	\$125,000
		Jim Ned C.I.S.D.	
D	Disabled	1	\$10,000
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	2	\$19,670
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		
DVH	100%	1	\$23,080
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	0	\$0.00
Н	Homestead	12	\$298,320
OV65	Over 65	15	\$362,135
		Miles I.S.D.	
D	Disabled	5	\$33,330
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	7	\$64,230
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		
DVH	100%	3	\$77,390
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	4	\$48,000
Н	Homestead	187	\$4,580,672

OV65	Over 65	123	\$2,938,750
		Olfen I.S.D.	
D	Disabled	2	\$20,000
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	0	\$0.00
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		
DVH	100%	0	\$0.00
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	1	\$12,000
Н	Homestead	12	\$300,000
OV65	Over 65	18	\$443,750
		Panther Creek C.I.S.D.	
D	Disabled	0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	3	\$28,510
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		
DVH	100%	0	\$0.00
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	1	\$7,490
H	Homestead	5	\$105,560
OV65	Over 65	7	\$175,000
_	D. 11.1	Winters I.S.D.	4.4.7 0.4.0
D	Disabled	18	\$145,910
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	6	\$59,210
DVH	Disabled Veteran Homestead 100%	15	\$937,862
DVII	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	11	\$115,720
Н	Homestead	417	\$10,063,170
OV65	Over 65	430	\$10,396,050
0 1 00	3 (4) 62	Ballinger Memorial Hospital	\$10,270,020
		Dist.	
D	Disabled	0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	57	\$607,810
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		
DVH	100%	22	\$2,762,013
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	0	\$0.00
Н	Homestead	0	\$0.00
OV65	Over 65	0	\$0.00
		North Runnels Hospital Dist.	
D	Disabled	0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General Disabled Veteran Homestead	23	\$262,880
DVH	100%	18	\$1,493,910
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	0	\$0.00
Н	Homestead	0	\$0.00

OV65	Over 65	0	\$0.00
		Runnels E.S.D. #1	
D	Disabled	0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	13	\$136,230
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		+
DVH	100%	3	\$182,390
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	0	\$0.00
H	Homestead	0	\$0.00
OV65	Over 65	0	\$0.00
		Lipan-Kickapoo W.C.D.	
D	Disabled	0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	44	\$476,370
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		
DVH	100%	12	\$1,763,010
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	0	\$0.00
Н	Homestead	0	\$0.00
OV65	Over 65	0	\$0.00
		Valley Creek W.C.D.	
D	Disabled	0	\$0.00
D V 1-4	Disabled Veteran General	3	\$25,210
	Disabled Veteran Homestead		
DVH	100%	2	\$422,090
DVS	Disabled Veteran 100% Over 65	0	\$0.00
Н	Homestead	0	\$0.00
OV65	Over 65	0	\$0.00